

N
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 2203/2014

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2013 in WP No.11860/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MAHARASHTRA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MAND. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANISHANKAR & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and
order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|